




















Schedule 11 A" 
2014 Five Year Financial Plan Amendment Bylaw No . 3355, 2014 

13) General Operating Fund Departmental Budgets 

Tables Ten (1 0) a & b show the General Operating Fund Budgets 

Table JO(a) 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Revenues by Department 
Airport Ferry 1,352,000 1,491,800 1,511 ,000 1,530,500 1,550,000 
Cemetery 63,000 63,900 64,300 64,900 65,300 
Corporate Administration 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 
Development Services 364,000 377,600 378,400 379,200 380,200 
Finance 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 
FD Fire Protective Services 2,000 2,900 2,000 2,000 2,000 
FD 911 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 160,000 
Fiscal Revenues 6,619,000 6,160,000 6,160,000 6,160,000 6,160,000 
lnfonnation Technology 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
PW Engineering 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 
Parks 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 
PW Common Revenues 13,000 13,000 13,000 13,000 13,000 
RCMP 100,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 
Rec. Centre Arena 173,000 184,600 187,900 191,400 192,000 
Rec. Centre Civic Centre 194,000 206,500 209,900 213,500 214,000 
Rec. Centre CommLnity Services 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 
Rec. Centre Pool 391,000 415,200 403,700 409,200 414,700 
Transit 330,000 346,500 347,000 347,500 348,000 
Victim Services 54,000 54,000 54,000 54,000 54,000 
Watson Island 1,390 000 - - - -

11 ,245,000 9,620,100 9,636,200 9,670,200 9,698,200 
Property Taxes (existing) 14,374,000 14,500,000 14,500,000 14,500,000 14,500,000 
1.2 Percent(%) Increase 136,000 200,000 250,000 300,000 350,000 
Conditional Project Grants- Capital Works 50,000 400,000 400,000 500,000 500,000 
Conditional Project Grants- Capital Pli'Chases 915,000 - - - -
Appropriated Reserves Capitai Works 750,000 438,900 500,000 500,000 500,000 
Appropriate Reserves Capital Purchases 677,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 
Appropriated Surplus For Capital Purchases 1,155,000 - 300,000 555,000 270,000 
Appropriated Surplus for Capital Works 1,055,000 - 277,800 200,800 577,800 
Funding from Utilities 10,000 - - - -
Long Term Loan (Fire Truck) - 350,000 - - -
Debenture Loan fur Prince Rupert Airport 7,000,000 - - - -
NDI Grant fur Prince Rupert Airport - 250,000 - - -
Total Operating Fund Revenues 37,367,000 25,959,000 26,064,000 26,426,000 26,596,000 

Page 11 ofl3 



Schedule "A" 
2014 Five Year Financial Plan Amendment Bylaw No. 3355, 2014 

Table JO(b) 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exeenditures b~ Deeartment 

Airport Ferry 2,551,000 2,154,000 2,184,000 2,216,000 2,247,000 
Cemetery 256,000 255,000 259,000 263,000 263,000 
Civic Properties 337,000 343,000 349,000 355,000 361,000 
Corporate Administration 680,000 691,000 702,000 713,000 724,000 
Development Services 738,000 747,000 757,000 767,000 777,000 
FD 911 486,000 501,000 515,000 530,000 545,000 
FD Fire Protective Services 2,481,000 2,641,000 2,693,,000 2,745,000 2,799,000 
FD Emergency Measures 30,000 31,000 32,000 33,000 34,000_ 
Finance 708,000 724,000 740,000 757,000 774,000 
Finance Cost Allocation (359,000) (359,000) (359,000) (359,000) (359,000) 
Fiscal Expendill.res 2,306,000 1,972,000 1,956,000 1,957,000 1,957,000 
Governance 309,000 314,000 319,000 324,000 329,000 
Grants to Support Other Organizations 1,373,000 1,411,000 1,433,000 1,455,000 1,477,000 
Information Technology 391,000 396,000 401,000 406,000 411,000 
Parks 784,000 794,000 804,000 814,000 824,000 
PW Engineering 377,000 382,000 387,000 392,000 397,000 
PW Common Costs 3,242,000 3,299,000 3,356,000 3,413,000 3,473,000 
Allocation of PW Common Cost (3,242,000) (3,299,000) (3,356,000) (3,413,000) (3,473,000) 
PWVehicles 1,163,000 1,180,000 1,199,000 1,218,000 1,237,000 
Allocation of PW Vehicles (1,163,000) (1,180,000) (1,199,000) (1,218,000) (1,237 ,000) 
RCMP 4,764,000 4,836,000 4,913,000 4,991,000 5,070,000 
Rec. Centre Arena 359,000 ' 363,000 366,000 370,000 370,000 
Rec. Centre Civic Centre 1,587,000 1,610,000 1,630,000 1,652,000 1,652,000 
Rec. Centre Commt.nity Services 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 
Rec. Centre Pool 1,284,000 1,304,000 1,324,000 1,345,000 1,367,000 
Roads 1,810,000 1,847,000 1,884,000 1,921,000 1,958,000 
Transit 766,000 790,000 813,000 836,000 860,000 
Victim Services 117,000 118,000 119,000 120,000 121,000 
Transfer to Reserves 128,000 90,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 
Loan to /(refund from) Solid Waste Fund -Cap Works 84,000 (84,000) - - -
Watson Island 1,390,000 - - - -
Debenture Loan for Prince Rupert Airport 7,000,000 - - - -
ND I Grant for Prince Rupert Airport - 250,000 
Provision for Capital Purchases 2,757,000 690,000 500,000 755,000 470,000 
Provision for Capital Works 1 855 000 1 130 000 1 275 000 1 000 000 1100 000 

Total Operating Fund Expenditures 37,367,000 25,959,000 26,064,000 26,426,000 26,596,000 

Surplus(Deficlt) - - . . . 

Page 12 of 13 



Schedule "A" 
2014 Five Year Financial Plan Amendment Bylaw No . 3355, 2014 

14) Utility Fund Revenue & Expenditure Budgets 

Table Eleven (11) shows the Utility Operating Fund proposed budgets. 

Table 11 

UTIL TY OPERATING FUNDS 
Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Sewer 
Revenues 2,139,000 2,245,000 2,357,000 2,478,000 2,599,000 
Grants 680,000 540,000 - - -
Appropriated S~lus- CW (112,000) (83,000) (309,000) (104,000) (668,000) 

Transfers for capital purchases (100,000) (100,000) (100,000) (100,000) (100,000) 
Transfers for capital works (1 461 000 (1,440,000 (770 000\ (1,080,000 (620 000\ 

Revenue for operations 1,146,000 1,162,000 1,178,000 1,194,000 1,211,000 
Expenditures 1,146,000 1,162,000 1 178 000 1,194,000 1,211,000 
Surplus (Deficit) - - - - -

Water 
Revenues 2,530,000 2,656,000 2,789,000 2,928,000 3,074,000 
Grants 10,000 693,000 156,000 797,000 14,000 
Appropratied S~lus 710,000 300,000 - - -

Transfers for capital purchases (115,000) (100,000) (100,000) (100,000) (100,000) 
Transfers for capital works (1 480 000 (1 865 000 (1 130 000\ (1 880 000 (1 210 000\ 

Revenue for operations 1,655,000 1,684,000 1,715,000 1,745,000 1,778,000 
Expenditures 1,655,000 1,684,000 1,715,000 1,745,000 1,778,000 
S~lus (Deficit) - - - - -

Solid Waste 
Revenues 2,582,000 2,711,000 2,846,000 2,990,000 3,141,000 
Grants 1,500,000 - 213,000 - -

Borrow from/( refund to) Gen Fund 84,000 (84,000) - - -
Land fill closure accrual 556,000 - - - -
Transfers for capital works (2 611 000 (485 000 (885 000 (784 000 (900 000 

Revenue for operations 2,111,000 2,142,000 2,174,000 2,206,000 2,241,000 
Expenditures 2,111,000 2,142,000 2 174 000 2,206,000 2,241 000 
S~lus (Deficit) - - - - -

Page 13 ofl3 


